

LFIR # 1042

| Project Title | Collier County Cocohatchee River | | | |
|--|---|--|--|-----------------------------|
| Senate Sponsor | Kathleen Passidomo | | | |
| Date of Request | 10/10/2019 | | | |
| Project/Program | Description | | | |
| to stormwater conveys stormwater flows from significantly impacted has been observed th watershed that encom | and disposal of sediment/silt that has accu- ance, specifically east and west of the US both Collier County as well as areas fror by flooding in 2017, pre and post Hurrica at silt has accumulated in the river netwo spasses many homes for the area. The Costormwater System, which will prevent po | 41 Cocohatchee River bring the north, including Bonith the Irma. In developing the rick to the point that it restrict ocohactee River needs to | dge. This waterway receives region a Springs and Estero, areas that we plans for restoration of the drainage to the stormwater conveyance for a be restored to the original bottom a | nal ere e sys very |
| | | artment of Environme | ntal Protection | |
| State Agency conf | | V 0000 0004 | | |
| Type of Fundin | onrecurring Request for Fiscal | Amount | | |
| Operations | 9 | 000 | | |
| Fixed Capital Ou | ıtlav | 600,000 | | |
| Total State Fun | • | 600,000 | | |
| • | st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in | | | ect) |
| Type of Funding | g | Amount | Percentage | |
| Type of Funding Total State Fund | | Amount 600,000 | Percentage 50.0 % | |
| Total State Fund | s Requested (from question #6) | Amount 600,000 | 50.0 % | |
| | s Requested (from question #6) | | | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal | s Requested (from question #6) | 600,000 | 50.0 % | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal | s Requested (from question #6) | 600,000 | 50.0 % | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding | s Requested (from question #6) | 600,000 00 | 50.0 % 0 % | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other | s Requested (from question #6) | 00 00 00 600,000 | 0 % 0 % 50 % | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co | s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) | 600,000 00 600,000 00 1,200,000 | 50.0 % 0 % 50 % 50 % 100 % | |
| Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co | s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state funding most recent instance: Amount | 600,000 00 600,000 00 1,200,000 ng? Yes Speed | 50.0 % 0 % 50 % 50 % 100 % | |



LFIR # 1042

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

| Spending Category | Description | Amount |
|--|--|---------|
| Administrative Costs: | | |
| Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits | | |
| nead Salary and Benefits | | |
| | | |
| Other Salary and Benefits | | |
| | | |
| Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other | | |
| | | |
| Consultants/Contracted Services/Study | | |
| · | | |
| | | |
| Operational Costs: Oth | er | |
| Salary and Benefits | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Consultants/Contracted Services/Study | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Fixed Capital Construct | tion/Major Renovation: | |
| Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning | Activities will include removal and disposal of sediment/silt in the designated river area to restore the original bottom and reestablishing proper stormwater conveyance. | 600,000 |
| Engineering | | |
| | | |
| Total State Funds Re | quested (must equal total from question #6) | 600,000 |



LFIR # 1042

11.

| | Program Performance |
|----|---|
| а. | What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested? |
| | Determine the volume of silt to be removed in order to restore the canal network to its original bottom by removing and disposing of sediment/silt in the designated river area, reestablishing of proper stormwater conveyance resulting in efficiencies of stormwater conveyance. |
| b. | What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds? |
| | Surveying and engineering study, removal and disposal of sediment/silt in the designated river area and restore the original bottom, reestablishing of proper stormwater conveyance. |
| c. | What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project? |
| | Restoration of the river network to its original bottom which will reduce flooding during storm events. |
| d. | Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? All residents within the Cocohatchee River watershed. |
| | |
| Э. | What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured? |
| | Restoration of the river bed in order to support a fully functioning stormwater drainage system which will reduce the amount of flooding during a storm event. |
| f. | What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract? |
| | Withdrawal of some or all appropriated funds for failing to meet agreed-upon deliverables or performance measures. |



LFIR # 1042

| Comor | County Govern | | | |
|--------|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| Requ | estor Contac | t Information | | |
| a. Fi | rst Name | William | Last Name | McDaniel, Jr. |
| b. O | rganization | Collier County Board of County Co | ommissioners | |
| c. E- | mail Address | Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov | | |
| d. Pl | none Number | (239)252-8097 | Ext. | |
| Recin | ient Contact | Information | | |
| • | ganization | Collier County Board of County Co | ommissioners | |
| | | County Collier | | |
| | ganization Typ | | | |
| 0. 01 | For-profit E | | | |
| 0 | Non-Profit (| • | | |
| 0 | Non-Profit (| . , . , | | |
| • | | . , . , | | |
| 0 | University of | or College | | |
| | Other (plea | se specify) | | |
| d. Fir | st Name | William | Last Name | McDaniel, Jr. |
| e. E-ı | mail Address | Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov | | |
| | | (239)252-8097 | | |
| Lobb | yist Contact I | nformation | | |
| a. Na | | Lisa Hurley | | |
| b. Fii | m Name | Smith, Bryan & Myers | | |
| | | | | |



LFIR # 1042

Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

| 16. | Have you applied for alternative state funding? |
|-----|---|
| | Waste Water Revolving Loan |
| | Drinking Water Revolving Loan |
| | Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant |
| | Other (please specify) |
| | x N/A |
| 17. | What is the population economic status? |
| | Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.) |
| | Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.) |
| | Rural Area of Economic Concern |
| | Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes) |
| | x N/A |
| 18. | What is the status of construction? |
| | Not Ready |
| 19. | What percentage of the construction has been completed? |
| | 0% |
| 20. | What is the estimated completion date of construction? |
| | 06/30/2021 |

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.